January 1, 2019 was adjusted to right-of-use assets at transition.

2019  Interim Report  中期報告 59

Notes to The Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

簡明綜合財務報表附註
For the six months ended June 30, 2019

截至2019年6月30日止六個月

3. 主要會計政策（續）

3.1 應用國際財務報告準則第16
號租賃之會計政策之影響及變
動（續）

3.1.2 初始應用國際財務報告準則第
16號產生之過渡及影響概要
（續）

作為承租人（續）

本集團已對於2019年1月1日的簡
明綜合財務狀況表內確認之金額作
出以下調整。未包含未受更改影響
的項目。

為以間接方法呈報截至2019年6月
30日止六個月經營活動所產生的現
金流量，營運資金的變動已根據上
文所披露於2019年1月1日的期初
財務狀況表計算。

3. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Cont’d)

3.1 Impacts and changes in accounting pol icies of
application on IFRS 16 Leases (Cont’d)

3.1.2 Transition and summary of effects arising from initial
application of IFRS 16 (Cont’d)

As a lessee (Cont’d)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognized
in the condensed consolidated statement of financial position at
January 1, 2019. Line items that were not affected by the changes
have not been included.

Notes

Carrying amounts
previously

reported at
December 31,

2018 Adjustments

Carrying
amounts

under IFRS 16
at January 1,

2019

附註

先前於
2018年12月31日
報告的賬面值 調整

於2019年1月1日
根據國際財務

報告準則第16號
作出的賬面值

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

Non-current Assets 非流動資產

Property, plant and equipment 物業、廠房及設備 (b) 3,999,803 (4,552) 3,995,251
Rental deposits 租賃按金 (c) 232,749 (34,911) 197,838
Right-of-use assets 使用權資產 – 3,414,581 3,414,581
Current Assets 流動資產

Trade and other receivables and
 prepayments

貿易及其他應收款項以及
 預付款項

– Prepaid rental expenses 一預付租金開支 (a)(d)(e) 58,273 70,944 129,217
Current Liabilities 流動負債

Lease liabilities 租賃負債 – 471,883 471,883
Non-current liabilities 非流動負債

Lease liabilities 租賃負債 – 2,974,179 2,974,179

For the purpose of reporting cash flows from operating activities
under indirect method for the six months ended June 30, 2019,
movements in working capital have been computed based on
opening statement of financial position as at January 1, 2019 as
disclosed above.

海底撈國際控股有限公司  Haidilao International Holding Ltd.60

Notes to The Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

簡明綜合財務報表附註
For the six months ended June 30, 2019

截至2019年6月30日止六個月

3. 主要會計政策（續）